





REPUBLIC OF SERBIA MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FORESTRY AND WATER MANAGEMENT

Agenda

The Ninth session of the IPARD II Monitoring Committee 21st June 2022

Venue: Conference room "Amfiteatar", Ministry of Finance, 20 Kneza Miloša St, Belgrade **Moderator:** MSc Jasmina Miljković, Head of the IPARD Managing Authority

21 ST JUNE		
10.30 – 11.00	Registration of participants	
11.00 – 11.20	Introductory speeches:	
	Senad Mahmutović , State Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Management	
	Gojko Stanivuković, State Secretary, Ministry of Finance, National Authorising Officer	
	Frank Bollen , Head of Unit G.4 – Neighbourhood, Enlargement and Pre – Accession Assistance, European Commission	
11.20 – 11.30	Approval of the Agenda of the Ninth session of the IPARD II Monitoring Committee Voting procedure	
	Adoption of the Minutes of the Eighth IPARD II MC session Voting procedure	
	Information on the implementation of decisions taken at the Eighth IPARD II MC session and information on changes of the MC members	
	Jasmina Miljković, Head of the IPARD Managing Authority, Head of the Department for Management of IPARD Programme	
11.30 – 12.00	 Implementation of the IPARD II Programme Management Structure, Jovana Zdravković, Assistant Minister, Sector for EU funds Management, Ministry of Finance IPARD Agency, Marko Kesić, acting Director of the Directorate for 	





	Agrarian Payments – progress in processing of the submitted applications, report on approved and rejected applications, reasons for rejection, capacities of the IPARD Agency
12.00 - 12.20	Presentation of the Draft Annual Implementation Report on the IPARD II Programme for 2021 Tijana Marinković Denda, Head of the Group for Monitoring, Evaluation and Reporting of IPARD Programme, IPARD Managing Authority Discussion and Voting procedure
12.20 - 12.35	Presentation of the Proposal of Fifth Modification of the IPARD II Programme Jasmina Miljković, Head of the IPARD Managing Authority, Head of the Department for Management of IPARD Programme Discussion and Voting procedure
12.35 - 12.55	Presentation of the IPARD III Programme IPARD Managing Authority
12.55 – 13.05	Implementation of the IPARD II and IPARD III Programme Marius Lazdinis, Unit G.4 – Neighbourhood, Enlargement and Pre – Accession Assistance, European Commission
13.05 - 13.20	Discussion
13.20 – 13.30	Announcement on capacity building of Monitoring Committee members Proposals of the Agenda and date of the next session Closure of the Ninth session of the IPARD II MC
13.30 – 14.00	Lunch